
2022-2023 Wisconsin Badgers Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-20   Conf: 6-12   Home: 7-7   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-5
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Pospisilova, Julie 31-30 1075 34.7 167-422 .396 48-148 .324 56-71 .789 31 124 155 5.0 84 2 131 107 22 56 438 14.1
25 Williams, Serah 31-30 765 24.7 157-289 .543 0-3 .000 81-121 .669 59 108 167 5.4 82 2 21 91 58 21 395 12.7
11 Wilke, Maty 29-29 983 33.9 124-290 .428 61-175 .349 32-37 .865 49 65 114 3.9 76 2 65 53 3 55 341 11.8
12 LaBarbera, Avery 30-30 1041 34.7 114-281 .406 55-145 .379 47-57 .825 17 148 165 5.5 31 1 101 70 0 40 330 11.0
03 Schramek, Brooke 31-31 930 30.0 103-240 .429 25-80 .313 92-108 .852 38 84 122 3.9 108 5 83 102 17 26 323 10.4
30 Hilliard, Sydney 7-2 152 21.7 16-32 .500 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 9 12 21 3.0 11 0 13 17 1 8 41 5.9
10 Douglass, Halle 5-0 113 22.6 6-19 .316 1-7 .143 3-5 .600 4 24 28 5.6 11 0 18 10 5 10 16 3.2
14 Ellew, Krystyna 21-1 191 9.1 24-55 .436 9-24 .375 9-10 .900 7 20 27 1.3 16 0 6 7 0 8 66 3.1
15 Copeland, Sania 23-0 365 15.9 18-53 .340 12-41 .293 9-20 .450 9 27 36 1.6 33 1 26 23 2 17 57 2.5
20 Vanderpool, Sacia 2-0 7 3.5 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
04 Krahn, Lily 16-0 113 7.1 9-24 .375 7-18 .389 6-8 .750 2 6 8 0.5 4 0 3 5 4 3 31 1.9
22 Towers, Tessa 3-0 9 3.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 1.3 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 1.7
13 Porter, Ronnie 27-1 184 6.8 11-37 .297 5-23 .217 13-14 .929 5 18 23 0.9 23 0 17 14 1 3 40 1.5
24 Leuzinger, Natalie 25-0 244 9.8 10-21 .476 3-11 .273 9-12 .750 11 19 30 1.2 20 0 12 16 1 5 32 1.3
41 Stapleton, Sara 9-1 37 4.1 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 0.9 6 0 1 9 3 0 4 0.4
02 White, Savannah 6-0 29 4.8 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 1.0 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 0.2
44 Ferrito, Mary 5-0 12 2.4 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6250 201.6 763-1788 .427 226-676 .334 372-488 .762 310 734 1044 33.7 510 13 499 548 117 252 2124 68.52
Opponents 6250 201.6 793-1845 .430 222-648 .343 444-580 .766 358 741 1099 35.5 504 7 463 484 95 284 2252 72.65

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 2124 2252
    Points Per Game 68.5 72.6
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 763-1788 793-1845
    Field Goal Pct .427 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 226-676 222-648
    3PT FG Pct .334 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 372-488 444-580
    FT Pct .762 .766
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 14.3
REBOUNDS 1044 1099
    Rebounds Per Game 33.7 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 499 463
    Assists Per Game 16.1 14.9
TURNOVERS 548 484
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 15.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 252 284
    Steals Per Game 8.1 9.2
BLOCKS 117 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 51,396 51,842
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-3,671 12-4,320
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wisconsin 533 479 553 534 25 2124
Opponents 528 522 563 624 15 2252

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Milwaukee W 58-49 2,046
11/11/22 vs Kansas St. L 63-77 0
11/13/22 NORTH FLORIDA W 77-54 3,205
11/16/22 BRADLEY W 103-49 2,120
11/20/22 at Illinois St. L 57-62 1,108
11/24/22 vs Georgia L 60-68 0
11/25/22 vs Seton Hall L 72-83 0
11/26/22 vs VCU L 67-75 0
12/01/22 FLORIDA ST. L 87-92 3,042

* 12/04/22 IOWA L 71-102 4,022
* 12/07/22 at Nebraska L 54-82 4,553

12/11/22 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 72-64 3,486
12/14/22 at Green Bay L 60-70 2,390

* 12/29/22 ILLINOIS L 63-79 3,425
* 01/01/23 at Purdue L 61-73 3,552
* 01/08/23 MINNESOTA W 81-77 3,560
* 01/11/23 at Michigan St. W 84-80 2,672
* 01/15/23 at Indiana L 56-93 10,422
* 01/19/23 MARYLAND L 64-77 2,652
* 01/22/23 at Penn St. L 69-74 2,310

01/25/23 VALPARAISO W 59-44 2,389
* 01/29/23 NORTHWESTERN L 67-70 8,217
* 02/01/23 OHIO ST. L 67-90 2,890
* 02/05/23 at Rutgers L 67-73 5,662
* 02/08/23 MICHIGAN ST. L 63-88 4,254
* 02/11/23 at Minnesota W 76-70 4,538
* 02/15/23 at Iowa L 61-91 10,512
* 02/20/23 RUTGERS W 88-62 3,201
* 02/23/23 at Northwestern W 64-57 2,077
* 02/26/23 MICHIGAN W 78-70 4,933

03/02/23 vs Purdue L 55-57 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Wisconsin Badgers Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 3-6   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Williams, Serah 18-17 495 27.5 102-180 .567 0-1 .000 47-73 .644 35 63 98 5.4 51 1 13 54 37 13 251 13.9
05 Pospisilova, Julie 18-18 640 35.6 98-252 .389 20-81 .247 27-34 .794 21 67 88 4.9 49 1 77 66 11 32 243 13.5
12 LaBarbera, Avery 18-18 643 35.7 72-173 .416 39-88 .443 28-34 .824 11 91 102 5.7 17 0 65 46 0 31 211 11.7
11 Wilke, Maty 17-17 583 34.3 68-166 .410 35-97 .361 18-21 .857 29 38 67 3.9 44 1 41 31 1 35 189 11.1
03 Schramek, Brooke 18-18 542 30.1 61-142 .430 17-51 .333 49-58 .845 23 56 79 4.4 61 1 48 66 10 22 188 10.4
30 Hilliard, Sydney 4-1 84 21.0 11-21 .524 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 3 5 8 2.0 9 0 8 15 0 2 26 6.5
15 Copeland, Sania 14-0 222 15.9 11-33 .333 7-24 .292 8-17 .471 6 21 27 1.9 20 0 17 15 1 9 37 2.6
20 Vanderpool, Sacia 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
13 Porter, Ronnie 15-0 82 5.5 7-19 .368 3-12 .250 11-12 .917 1 8 9 0.6 10 0 8 7 0 2 28 1.9
14 Ellew, Krystyna 13-0 84 6.5 8-18 .444 4-8 .500 2-2 1.000 2 9 11 0.8 9 0 4 6 0 3 22 1.7
04 Krahn, Lily 11-0 60 5.5 4-12 .333 4-10 .400 4-6 .667 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 2 3 1 1 16 1.5
24 Leuzinger, Natalie 16-0 166 10.4 5-14 .357 1-7 .143 6-8 .750 10 12 22 1.4 12 0 8 11 1 3 17 1.1
41 Stapleton, Sara 9-1 37 4.1 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 0.9 6 0 1 9 3 0 4 0.4
44 Ferrito, Mary 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Towers, Tessa 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
02 White, Savannah 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 449-1042 .431 130-380 .342 206-272 .757 179 412 591 32.8 289 4 292 344 65 153 1234 68.56
Opponents 3650 202.8 504-1093 .461 134-360 .372 266-346 .769 198 430 628 34.9 291 5 309 273 61 176 1408 78.22

Team Statistics Wisc OPP
SCORING 1234 1408
    Points Per Game 68.6 78.2
    Scoring Margin -9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-1042 504-1093
    Field Goal Pct .431 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-380 134-360
    3PT FG Pct .342 .372
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 206-272 266-346
    FT Pct .757 .769
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 14.8
REBOUNDS 591 628
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 34.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 292 309
    Assists Per Game 16.2 17.2
TURNOVERS 344 273
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 153 176
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.8
BLOCKS 65 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.4
ATTENDANCE 37,154 46,298
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,128 9-5,144
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Wisconsin 313 271 337 288 25 1234
Opponents 361 306 351 375 15 1408

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/22 IOWA L 71-102 4022
12/07/22 at  Nebraska L 54-82 4553
12/29/22 ILLINOIS L 63-79 3425
01/01/23 at  Purdue L 61-73 3552
01/08/23 MINNESOTA W 81-77 3560
01/11/23 at  Michigan St. W 84-80 2672
01/15/23 at  Indiana L 56-93 10422
01/19/23 MARYLAND L 64-77 2652
01/22/23 at  Penn St. L 69-74 2310
01/29/23 NORTHWESTERN L 67-70 8217
02/01/23 OHIO ST. L 67-90 2890
02/05/23 at  Rutgers L 67-73 5662
02/08/23 MICHIGAN ST. L 63-88 4254
02/11/23 at  Minnesota W 76-70 4538
02/15/23 at  Iowa L 61-91 10512
02/20/23 RUTGERS W 88-62 3201
02/23/23 at  Northwestern W 64-57 2077
02/26/23 MICHIGAN W 78-70 4933


